

CITY OF WOOSTER
WAY - VAR WOOSTER STREETS FY20 RESURFACING PROJECT
North Street, Quinby Avenue, Highland Avenue, E. Milltown Road, and Melrose Drive
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: 12/17/2019

Math error

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Melway Paving Co., Inc.		Karvo Companies		Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.		Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.		Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PAVEMENT																	
1	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	200	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 174.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 48,000.00
2	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	100	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 174.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 338.48	\$ 33,848.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	61,460	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 122,920.00		\$ 1.08	\$ 66,376.80	\$ 1.77	\$ 108,784.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 138,285.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 135,212.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 122,920.00
4A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN	200	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00
4B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	500	FT	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 950.00
5A	407	TACK COAT	4,818	GALLON	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,840.50		\$ 2.00	\$ 9,636.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 9,395.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,454.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,045.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,840.50
5B	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,655	GALLON	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,792.50		\$ 2.40	\$ 3,972.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,137.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,551.25
6	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	15,046	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,184.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 30,092.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 36,862.70	\$ 2.45	\$ 36,862.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,092.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 40,624.20
7A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	2,134	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 373,450.00		\$ 170.00	\$ 362,780.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 337,172.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 341,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 426,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 405,460.00
7B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), AS PER PLAN	1,707	CY	\$ 155.00	\$ 264,585.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 273,120.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 230,445.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 221,910.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 281,655.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 256,050.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL																	
8A	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	19	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 228.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 342.00
8B	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST (ANCHOR), AS PER PLAN	7	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00
8C	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	13	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 252.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 201.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 604.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 604.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 315.00
9A	642	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	0.09	MILE	\$ 750.00	\$ 67.50		\$ 1,810.00	\$ 162.90	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 89.55	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00
9B	642	LANE LINE, TYPE 1	0.23	MILE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 230.00		\$ 1,510.00	\$ 347.30	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 345.00
9C	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	2.29	MILE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,290.00		\$ 2,010.00	\$ 4,602.90	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,404.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,748.00
9D	642	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	26	FT	\$ 7.50	\$ 195.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 91.00
10A	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	1,361	FT	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,381.75		\$ 1.65	\$ 2,245.65	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,041.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,041.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,701.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,041.50
10B	644	STOP LINE	598	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,588.00		\$ 5.55	\$ 3,318.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,438.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,588.00
10C	644	CROSSWALK LINE	3,073	FT	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,755.50		\$ 2.80	\$ 8,604.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,987.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,987.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,219.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,987.25
10D	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, 24", AS PER PLAN	248	FT	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,364.00		\$ 5.55	\$ 1,376.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,240.00
10E	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, 12", AS PER PLAN	544	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,632.00		\$ 5.55	\$ 3,019.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,720.00
10F	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72"	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
10G	644	ISLAND MARKING	21	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00		\$ 3.35	\$ 70.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00
10H	644	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	948	FT	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,607.00		\$ 2.50	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,422.00
10I	644	LANE ARROW	35	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 84.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00
10J	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	2	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
10K	644	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.: WORD ON PAVEMENT, 6"	51	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00
10L	644	DOTTED LINE, 8"	186	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 372.00		\$ 2.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 279.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 279.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 279.00
MISCELLANEOUS																	
11	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	81	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 72,900.00		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 38,475.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 64,800.00
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 71,505.25	\$ 71,505.25		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 81,200.00
13	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
14	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	78	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 50,700.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 60,450.00
15	103	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
						\$ 1,195,000.00											
						\$ 42,000.00											
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 1,237,000.00		\$ 1,053,789.40		\$ 1,088,075.25		\$ 1,147,753.25		\$ 1,208,945.60		\$ 1,220,974.70	

Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13 Ohio Farmers Yes Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13 Cincinnati Yes Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13 Merchants Yes Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13 Travelers Casualty Yes Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13 Liberty Mutual Yes